

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2882 OF 2025 (F)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2882 OF 2025 (F)**

Sagar Dnyaneshwar Khataukar

... PETITIONERS

VS

State of Goa Through its Chief  
Secretary and 4 others

... RESPONDENTS

**REGISTRAR'S ORDER**

Petitioner absent. Opportunity is given to take steps. Stand over in  
second week of March 2026.

Dated: 6th February, 2026

( Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar )  
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp\*