

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2882 OF 2025 (F)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2882 OF 2025 (F)**

Sagar Dnyaneshwar Khataukar

... PETITIONERS

VS

State of Goa Through its Chief
Secretary and 4 others

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

None present for both parties. S. O. to 2 weeks after vacation

Dated: 8th May, 2026

(Irshad Agha)
(Registrar Judicial)

sv*