



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.2882 OF 2025 (F)

SAGAR DNYANESHWAR KHATAUKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Rohan Desai, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Geetesh Shetye, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM:- ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.
(VACATION BENCH)

DATED :- 29th May, 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Rohan Desai, learned Advocate for the Petitioner and Mr. Gitesh Shetye, learned Additional Government Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
2. On 28.05.2026, notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5. Mr. Rohan Desai, learned Advocate for the Petitioner, states that there is no clarity on the service of the said notice on the said Respondent. He therefore requests for listing the matter on 08.06.2026.
3. List the matter on 08.06.2026.

ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.