



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.419 OF 2026

SAGAR DNYANESHWAR KHATAUKAR ... PETITIONER
Versus
STATE OF GOA THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Rohan Desai, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr Geetesh Shetye, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Parimal Redkar, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 8th June, 2026

P.C.

1. The Registry to waive office objections and register the matter.
2. The Petition seeks a direction to the Director of Municipal Administration to decide Appeal No.22 of 2025 under the Goa Municipalities Act. The Appeal was filed on 24.10.2025 and has been pending since.
3. Considering that the Appeal filed is in challenge to the order revoking the trade licence, we deem it appropriate to direct the Director of Municipal Administration to dispose of the Appeal by

31.07.2026. The Respondent No. 4, who is the original complainant, shall cooperate with the Directorate of Municipal Administration in the speedy disposal of the Appeal.

4. The Petition stands disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.